evidential purchases of controlled substances or information, informant and witness 

compensation, rent, utilities, telecommunications, fuel, vehicle maintenance and repair, in­

state training, and travel expenses (AC.A §12-17-107 (a)). Grant awards may also be used 

for capital outlay or equipment purchases not exceeding one thousand five hundred dollars 

($1,500) per item (AC.A §12-17-107 ( c )). Each grant award will provide for accounting and 

fiscal officer services (AC.A §12-17-107 (b)). 

S) Criteria for Awarding of Grants 

The AADACC will award grants from the DCF in a fair and equitable manner, and in a